No. HC/SK/2023-24/ R)2..

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT, JODHPUR

CORRIGENDUM CUM CLARIFICATION

(Only Through E-Procurement System}

Dated : 064.07.2023

Reference :NIT No HC/SK/Procurement/2023-24/14 Date-29-05-2023
for the supply installation and maintenance of 120

Subject :

number Laptops for use of Judicial Officers of Rajasthan

Corrigendum for Critical Dates and other specifications.

Lo

above referred Tender as under:

[ am directed to issue a corrigendum cum clarification for the

pecification as
Integrated Gigabit N
10/100/1000 Ethernet ;.rg;lgég;ig(%g;:zmet
S.No. 10 Controller Intel® AX211 Wi-Fi -
20 . Controller Intel Wi-Fi 6 or
Networking 6E + Bluetooth® 5.2 M.2 2230 better + Bluetooth® 5.2 or
160 MHz CNVi World-Wide better ’
WLAN
Hardware hased endpoint
security controller TPM 2.0
Integrated Finger print sensor,
Standard Security Lock Slot
Drive Lock option for HDD to
secure data Provision for
automatically detect, stop,
and recover from' a BIQS Hardware based endpoint
20 S.No. _16 attack or corruptl.on without security controller TPM 2.0
Security manual intervention Integrated, Finger print sensor
Integrated protection from !
malware on malicious
websites Integrated real-time
detection and prevention of
zero-day threats and
advanced persistent threat
{APT) attacks for Windows
applications.
Integrated utility to enables
S No. 17 hardware level testing outside | Required Driv?s for Ubuntu
20 Manageability the operating system & Drives | should be available with the
should be available on OEM QOEM
Website for download.
Ubuntu Certification, FCC, CE, | Ubuntu Certification, FCC, CE,
S.No. 18 RoHS, UL, EPEAT Gold, Energy | RoHS, UL, EPEAT Gold, Energy
20 Certification Star & 18 MIL-STD 810G, 1SO Star & 18 MIL-STD 810G/H,
5001, 14001, 20001, 27001 for | ISO 9001, 14001, 20001,
OEM 27001 for OEM
14", FHD (1920 1080, IPS, 41w iy (1620 x 1080), IPS,
anti-glare, 250 nits with digital : ) b e
S.No. 19 . anti-glare, 250 nits with digital
20 ] microphone and HD Webcam .
Display . microghone and HD Webcam
should suppert Microsoft supported by Ubuntu
Windows hello

o
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Online Bid {Techno-commercial
and Financial) Submission
Closing Date and Time

05.07.2023 at
05:00 P.M.

18.07.2023 at
05:00 P.M.

Submission of Banker's Cheque
/ Demand Draft / Bank
Guarantee for Tender fee, EMD
and Processing Fee

06.07.2023 at
11:00 A.M.

19.07.2023 at
03:00 P.M.

Bid (Techno — Commercial)
opening Date and Time

06.07.2023 at
11:30 A.M.

19.07.2023 at
04:00 P.M.

Corrigendum will be also available on Rajasthan High Court

same.

website www.hcraj.nic.in. The rest of contents of RFP will remain

Registrdr (Administration)




