## RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT, JODHPUR

## **CORRIGENDUM CUM CLARIFICATION**

(Only Through E-Procurement System)

No. HC/SK/2023-24/312\_

Reference :NIT No HC/SK/Procurement/2023-24/14 Date-29-05-2023

for the supply installation and maintenance of 120 number Laptops for use of Judicial Officers of Rajasthan

Dated: 04.07.2023

Subject: Corrigendum for Critical Dates and other specifications.

<><><><>

I am directed to issue a corrigendum cum clarification for the above referred Tender as under:

Sr No	Page No	Clause /Point No.	Specification as per tender document	Corrigendum / Clarification
1	20	S.No. 10 Networking	Integrated Gigabit 10/100/1000 Ethernet Controller Intel® AX211 Wi-Fi 6E + Bluetooth® 5.2 M.2 2230 160 MHz CNVi World-Wide WLAN	Integrated Gigabit 10/100/1000 Ethernet Controller Intel Wi-Fi 6 or better + Bluetooth® 5.2 or better
2	20	S.No. 16 Security	Hardware based endpoint security controller TPM 2.0 Integrated Finger print sensor, Standard Security Lock Slot Drive Lock option for HDD to secure data Provision for automatically detect, stop, and recover from a BIOS attack or corruption without manual intervention Integrated protection from malware on malicious websites Integrated real-time detection and prevention of zero-day threats and advanced persistent threat (APT) attacks for Windows applications.	Hardware based endpoint security controller TPM 2.0 Integrated, Finger print sensor
3	20	S.No. 17 Manageability	Integrated utility to enables hardware level testing outside the operating system & Drives should be available on OEM Website for download.	Required Drives for Ubuntu should be available with the OEM
4	20	S.No. 18 Certification	Ubuntu Certification, FCC, CE, RoHS, UL, EPEAT Gold, Energy Star & 18 MIL-STD 810G, ISO 9001, 14001, 20001, 27001 for OEM	Ubuntu Certification, FCC, CE, RoHS, UL, EPEAT Gold, Energy Star & 18 MIL-STD 810G/H, ISO 9001, 14001, 20001, 27001 for OEM
5	20	S.No. 19 Display	14", FHD (1920 x 1080), IPS, anti-glare, 250 nits with digital microphone and HD Webcam should support Microsoft Windows hello	14", FHD (1920 x 1080), IPS, anti-glare, 250 nits with digital microphone and HD Webcam supported by Ubuntu



Continue ..02

Sr No	Page No	Clause /Point No.	Specification as per tender document	Corrigendum / Clarification
6		Online Bid (Techno-commercial and Financial) Submission Closing Date and Time	05.07.2023 at 05:00 P.M.	18.07.2023 at 05:00 P.M.
	Page 4 & Page 8	Submission of Banker's Cheque / Demand Draft / Bank Guarantee for Tender fee, EMD and Processing Fee	06.07.2023 at 11:00 A.M.	19.07.2023 at 03:00 P.M.
		Bid (Techno – Commercial) opening Date and Time	06.07.2023 at 11:30 A.M.	19.07.2023 at 04:00 P.M.

Corrigendum will be also available on Rajasthan High Court website <a href="www.hcraj.nic.in">www.hcraj.nic.in</a>. The rest of contents of RFP will remain same.

Registrar (Administration)